



# Pillsbury(TM) Frozen Frudel(TM) Apple 2.29 oz

UPC: **18000278527**

Information Accurate as of: **May 3, 2022**

## DESCRIPTION

Pillsbury(TM) whole grain-rich frozen strudel with rich, natural apple flavor in individually wrapped, ovenable packages and 16 grams of whole grain per serving. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 2 ounce equivalent grain and whole grain-rich criteria. Options for Thaw & Serve or Heat & Serve.

Case GTIN: **10018000278524**

Unit Weight: **2.29 OZ**

Units per case: **72**

## Nutrition Facts

1 Package (65g)  
Serving Size

Calories per serving **210**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	7%	<b>Sodium</b> 250mg	11%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 36g	13%
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 10g	
		Includes 9g Added Sugars	19%
		<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D	0%	Calcium	0%
Potassium	2%	Iron	8%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* Not a significant nutrient source

## Nutrition Facts

Calories Approx Per 100g **269**

Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g		<b>Sodium</b> 333mg	
Saturated Fat 1g		<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g	
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 3g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		Total Sugars 13g	
		Includes 12g Added Sugars	
		<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D		Calcium	
Potassium		Iron	

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* Not a significant nutrient source

**INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS:** Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Apple Strudel Filling (water, sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, apple pulp, malic acid, palm kernel oil, molasses, sodium citrate, salt, sodium benzoate [preservative], gellan gum, spice, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, carrageenan, natural flavor), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2 % or less of: Yeast, Whey, Salt.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

KOSHER APPROVAL: NONE